
  

ICEM FOUNDATION 

1 
 

 

GFP student Academic Calendar 2021/22 

Semester 3 

Month Date Weeks Events Activities 

M
ay

 2
0

2
2

 

8-12 

 

Semester 3 starts 

Teaching Week -1 

Distribution of Timetables to 
students& on the website 

Induction day & distribution of student 
handbook (e-copy) 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

distribution of Course books, sharing 
of delivery plans with students (e-
copy).     

15-19 Teaching Week -2  

22-26 Teaching Week-3 
Selection of class representatives   

 

 J
u

n
e 

2
02

2
 

29/5 – 2/6 Teaching Week-4 
Class representatives   Meeting No 1 

 

5-9 Teaching Week-5 

Science Quiz 1  F1 &F2  
Maths Quiz 1 F1 & F2 
English Presentations PF & F1  
Twitter broadcast show 
 

12-16 Teaching Week-6 Midterm Exams Foundation –Sem. 3  



  

ICEM FOUNDATION 

2 
 

    Ju
n

e 
2

0
2

2
 

          

19-23 Teaching Week -7 

Personal Tutoring sessions & 
Identifying at Risk students  

Remedial classes 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
class representatives   Meeting No 2 

Submission of IT Assignment 1 
(Practical F1 & F2) 

26-30 Teaching Week -8 
Remedial classes 

Submission of Research papers F2  

Ju
ly

 2
02

2
 

3-7 Teaching Week -9 

Re-sit Mid-term exams for all Modules 

Submission of IT Assignment 2 ( F2) 

IT Quiz (Theory) F1  

Science Quiz 2  F1 &F2  
 

Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, 
F1 & F2  

10-14 
 
Teaching Week -10 

Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2 

English Presentation F2  

17-21 Teaching Week -11 

Revision class 

Personal Tutoring sessions                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Exit Exam for English  

24-28 Teaching Week -12 Final Exams –Sem. 3                                                                                               

A
u

gu
st

 2
02

2
 

31/7 – 4/8 SEM-3  
Paper marking  

Result publication                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

7-11 SEM-3  

Re-Sit Exams Sem3 

marking of re-sit papers  



  

ICEM FOUNDATION 

3 
 

A
u

gu
st

 2
0

2
2

 

14-18 SEM-3  
 
Result Publication                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

21-25  
GFP Summer holiday 

 

28/8 – 1/9  
GFP Summer holiday  

Placement Test   

Se
p

te
m

b
er

 2
0

2
2

 

4-8  Placement Test   

11-15  
Placement Test   
  

18- 22  Placement Test   

25-29 
Semester 1 starts 

Week 1 

 Distribution of Timetables to 
students& on the website 

Induction Week     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Issue of Student Handbooks 2022 -
2023 to students (e-copy) 

Distribution of Course books, sharing 
of delivery plans with students (e-
copy).    

 

 


