

### **ICEM FOUNDATION**

# **GFP student Academic Calendar 2021/22**

#### **Semester 3**

Month	Date	Weeks Events	Activities
			Distribution of Timetables to students& on the website
	8-12	Semester 3 starts	Induction day & distribution of student handbook (e-copy)
52		Teaching Week -1	
May 2022			distribution of Course books, sharing of delivery plans with students (e-copy).
	15-19	Teaching Week -2	
	22-26	Teaching Week-3	Selection of class representatives
June 2022	29/5 – 2/6	Teaching Week-4	Class representatives Meeting No 1
	5-9	Teaching Week-5	Science Quiz 1 F1 &F2 Maths Quiz 1 F1 & F2 English Presentations PF & F1 Twitter broadcast show
	12-16	Teaching Week-6	Midterm Exams Foundation –Sem. 3



## **ICEM FOUNDATION**

Personal Tutoring sessions & Identifying at Risk students  Remedial classes  19-23 Teaching Week -7  26-30 Teaching Week -8  26-30 Teaching Week -8  26-30 Teaching Week -8  Teaching Week -8  Remedial classes  Submission of IT Assignment 1 (Practical F1 & F2)  Remedial classes  Submission of Research papers F2  Re-sit Mid-term exams for all Modules  Submission of IT Assignment 2 (F2)  IT Quiz (Theory) F1  Science Quiz 2 F1 & F2  Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2  F1 & F2  Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2  English Presentation F2  Revision class  17-21 Teaching Week -11  Personal Tutoring sessions  Exit Exam for English  24-28 Teaching Week -12  Final Exams—Sem, 3  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3  marking of re-sit papers	ı		1	
Teaching Week -7  26-30  Teaching Week -8  26-30  Teaching Week -8  Remedial classes Submission of IT Assignment 1 (Practical F1 & F2)  Remedial classes Submission of Research papers F2  Re-sit Mid-term exams for all Modules Submission of IT Assignment 2 ( F2) IT Quiz (Theory) F1 Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2  Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2  Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2  English Presentation F2  Revision class  17-21  Teaching Week -10  Personal Tutoring sessions Exit Exam for English  24-28  Teaching Week -12  Final Exams —Sem. 3  Paper marking Result publication Re-Sit Exams Sem3		19-23	Teaching Week -7	
Class representatives Meeting No 2 Submission of IT Assignment 1 (Practical F1 & F2)  Remedial classes Submission of Research papers F2  Re-sit Mid-term exams for all Modules Submission of IT Assignment 2 (F2) IT Quiz (Theory) F1 Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2 Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2 Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2 English Presentation F2 Revision class  17-21 Teaching Week -10 Personal Tutoring sessions Exit Exam for English 24-28 Teaching Week -12 Paper marking Result publication Re-Sit Exams Sem3  7-11 SEM-3				Remedial classes
26-30 Teaching Week -8  26-30 Teaching Week -8  Remedial classes Submission of Research papers F2  Re-sit Mid-term exams for all Modules Submission of IT Assignment 2 (F2) IT Quiz (Theory) F1 Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2  Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2  Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2  English Presentation F2  Revision class  17-21 Teaching Week -10  Personal Tutoring sessions Exit Exam for English  24-28 Teaching Week -12  Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking Result publication Re-Sit Exams Sem3				class representatives Meeting No 2
26-30 Teaching Week -8  Submission of Research papers F2  Re-sit Mid-term exams for all Modules Submission of IT Assignment 2 ( F2) IT Quiz (Theory) F1 Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2  Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2  Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2  English Presentation F2 Revision class  17-21 Teaching Week -11 Personal Tutoring sessions Exit Exam for English  24-28 Teaching Week -12  Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking Result publication Re-Sit Exams Sem3				
Submission of Research papers F2  Re-sit Mid-term exams for all Modules  Submission of IT Assignment 2 (F2)  IT Quiz (Theory) F1  Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2  Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2  Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2  I0-14  Teaching Week -10  English Presentation F2  Revision class  17-21  Teaching Week -11  Personal Tutoring sessions  Exit Exam for English  24-28  Teaching Week -12  Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3		26-30	Teaching Week -8	Remedial classes
Submission of IT Assignment 2 (F2)  IT Quiz (Theory) F1 Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2  Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2 Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2 English Presentation F2 Revision class  17-21 Teaching Week -11 Personal Tutoring sessions Exit Exam for English  24-28 Teaching Week -12 Final Exams —Sem. 3  Paper marking Result publication Re-Sit Exams Sem3				Submission of Research papers F2
3-7 Teaching Week -9  Teaching Week -10  Teaching Week -10  Teaching Week -10  Teaching Week -11  Teaching Week -12  Teaching Week		3-7	Teaching Week -9	Re-sit Mid-term exams for all Modules
Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2  Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2  Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2  In-14  Teaching Week -10  English Presentation F2  Revision class  17-21  Teaching Week -11  Personal Tutoring sessions  Exit Exam for English  24-28  Teaching Week -12  Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3				Submission of IT Assignment 2 ( F2)
Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2  Submission of Study Skills Portfolio PF, F1 & F2  Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2  English Presentation F2  Revision class  17-21 Teaching Week -11 Personal Tutoring sessions  Exit Exam for English  24-28 Teaching Week -12 Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3				IT Quiz (Theory) F1
Teaching Week -10  Teaching Week -10  Teaching Week -10  Teaching Week -10  Teaching Week -11  Teaching Week -11  Teaching Week -11  Personal Tutoring sessions  Exit Exam for English  24-28  Teaching Week -12  Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3	022			Science Quiz 2 F1 &F2
Teaching Week -10  English Presentation F2  Revision class  17-21  Teaching Week -11  Personal Tutoring sessions  Exit Exam for English  24-28  Teaching Week -12  Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3				
Teaching Week -10  English Presentation F2  Revision class  17-21  Teaching Week -11  Personal Tutoring sessions  Exit Exam for English  24-28  Teaching Week -12  Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3	July	10.14		Maths Quiz 2 F1 & F2
Teaching Week -11  Personal Tutoring sessions  Exit Exam for English  24-28  Teaching Week -12  Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3  7-11  SEM-3		10-14	Teaching Week -10	
Exit Exam for English  24-28 Teaching Week -12 Final Exams –Sem. 3  Paper marking  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3		17-21	Teaching Week -11	Revision class
24-28 Teaching Week -12  Paper marking  31/7 – 4/8 SEM-3  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3				Personal Tutoring sessions
Paper marking  31/7 – 4/8 SEM-3  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3				Exit Exam for English
31/7 – 4/8 SEM-3  Result publication  Re-Sit Exams Sem3  7-11 SEM-3		24-28	Teaching Week -12	Final Exams –Sem. 3
	August 2022	31/7 – 4/8	SEM-3	
		7-11	SEM-3	



## **ICEM FOUNDATION**

August 2022	14-18	SEM-3	Result Publication
	21-25		GFP Summer holiday
	28/8 – 1/9		GFP Summer holiday Placement Test
September 2022	4-8		Placement Test
	11-15		Placement Test
	18- 22		Placement Test
	25-29	Semester 1 starts Week 1	Distribution of Timetables to students& on the website  Induction Week  Issue of Student Handbooks 2022 - 2023 to students (e-copy)  Distribution of Course books, sharing of delivery plans with students (e-copy).